








OIL & GAS DOCKET NO. 01-0308609 

Appendix 1 
Attachment B 

Previously Approved Flare Exception Authorities 

Previous 
Previous 

Permit or 
Flare Permit Lease Name & Well Number Lease ID Previous Exception Type 

Authority 
No. 

End Date 

25667 Allee Unit A #lH* 15313 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

24782 Berdoll DIM #AlH* 16620 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

24786 Berdoll DIM #BlH* 16620 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

32582 Coleman Unit ZAV #ClH 18315 Admin. 4/12/2018 

32583 
Coleman ZAV B #lH & 17910 & 

Admin. 4/12/2018 
Coleman Unit ZAV A #SH 17776 

32584 Coleman ZAV #D2H & #D3H 17448 Admin. 4/12/2018 

25668 Flying G Unit DIM #2H* 17478 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

24785 Gonzalez Unit A Dim #lH* 15689 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

24894 Howett ZAV #A3H & #BlH* 18015 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

24895 Kim DIM #BlH* 16447 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

25665 KM North ZAV #AlH & #ASH* 15963 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

25656 KM South ZAV #B3H & #B5H & Bauerle 17123 & Docket No. 01-0299832 
3/11/2018 

(33295) Unit ZAV 1H* 19189 and Admin . 

32585 KM-Miller Unit ZAV #lH & #2H 18398 Admin. 4/12/2018 

32586 KM-Miller Unit ZAV #3H & #4H* 18398 Admin. 4/12/2018 

24630 LLM ZAV #E3H & #E6H* 15624 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

32581 Old River Ranch DIM #ClH* 15560 Admin . 4/12/2018 

25719 Pena Creek I #lH* 15375 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

25718 Pena Creek I #4H* 15375 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

24783 Pena Creek I #SH* 15375 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

25720 Pena Creek I #6H* 15375 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

32587 
Robert Walker Unit ZAV A #7H & 17819 & 

Admin. 4/12/2018 
Robert Walker Unit ZAV B #lH 17827 

25660 Silva Unit DIM #lH* 16555 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

25662 Tauber Unit C DIM #3H* 16639 Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

30131 Tidwell East ZAV #AlH & #A3H* 16636 Admin . 12/7/2017 

30089 Tidwell East ZAV #DlH & #D3H* 16636 Admin. 12/6/2017 

32593 Traylor South ZAV #GlH & #G2H 15766 Admin. 4/12/2018 

30129 Traylor North #A2H, #A3H & #A4H* 15412 Admin. 12/10/2017 

32930 Traylor North #ClH • 15412 Admin. 3/11/2018 

32588 
Traylor North #DlH & 15412 & 

Admin. 4/12/2018 
Traylor Unit ZAV L #4H* 18230 

32589 Traylor North #D2H, #D3H & #D5H* 15412 Admin. 4/12/2018 

32956 Traylor North #F3H • 15412 Admin . 3/11/2018 

32937 Traylor North #llH, #I3H, #I4H & #ISH* 15412 Admin. 3/11/2018 

32932 Traylor South ZAV #A3H & #A4H* 15766 Admin. 3/11/2018 

32933 
Traylor South ZAV #BlH, #B2H, #83H & 

15766 Admin. 3/11/2018 
#B4H* 

32590 Traylor South ZAV #ClH & #C2H* 15766 Admin. 4/12/2018 

32591 Traylor South ZAV #C3H, #C4H & #CSH* 15766 Admin . 4/12/2018 
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Previous 
Maximum Casinghead Gas 

Flare or Gas Well 
Volume Gas 
(MCFD} 

130 Casinghead 

932 Casinghead 

278 Casinghead 

65 Casinghead 

65 Casinghead 

80 Casinghead 

112 Casinghead 

506 Casinghead 

183 Casinghead 

204 Casinghead 

117 Casinghead 

300 Casinghead 

185 Casinghead 

550 Casinghead 

405 Casinghead 

150 Casinghead 

sos Casinghead 

196 Casinghead 

204 Casinghead 

223 Casinghead 

75 Casinghead 

105 Casinghead 

164 Casinghead 

250 Casinghead 

250 Casinghead 

95 Casinghead 

250 Casinghead 

160 Casinghead 

145 Casinghead 

145 Casinghead 

150 Casinghead 

150 Casinghead 

150 Casinghead 

250 Casinghead 

145 Casinghead 

200 Casinghead 



OIL & GAS DOCKET NO. 01-0308609 

Previous 
Flare Permit Lease Name & Well Number Lease ID 

No. 

32935 
Traylor South ZAV #C6H & 15766 & 

Traylor Unit ZAV L #lH* 18230 

32592 Traylor South ZAV #FlH & #FSH 15766 

32594 Traylor South ZAV #G3H, #G4H & #GSH* 15766 

30130 Traylor South ZAV #HlH, #H2H, #H3H* 15766 

30088 Traylor South ZAV #H4H & #HSH* 15766 

32595 Traylor South ZAV #llH, #I2H & #I3H* 15766 

32934 Traylor South ZAV #JlH 15766 

32596 Traylor Unit ZAV L #2H & #3H 18230 

32597 Traylor Unit ZAV M #2H 17867 

32598 Traylor Unit ZAV M #4H & #6H* 17867 

32599 Traylor Unit ZAV N #4H, #SH & #6H* 17653 

32936 Traylor Unit ZAV N #lH, #2H & #3H 17653 

25659 Traylor West ZAV #ClH & #C4H* 15993 

24784 Von Rosenberg Unit A DIM #lH* 15612 

25658 Votaw Unit A DIM #lH* 16642 

32940 W interbotham ZAV #UlH & #U2H* 15744 

30086 
Winterbotham ZAV #AlH, #A2H, #A3H & 

15744 
#A4H* 

30087 Winterbotham ZAV #BlH & #B2H* 15744 

32600 Winterbotham ZAV #B3H, #B4H & #DlH 15744 

32939 Winterbotham ZAV #D2H, #SlH & #S2H* 15744 

32938 Winterbotham ZAV #FlH & #F2H* 15744 

32601 Winterbotham ZAV #G2H, #VlH & #V2H* 15744 

32602 Winterbotham ZAV #G3H & #NlH* 15744 

32603 Winterbotham ZAV #H2H, #H3H & #llH* 15744 

32604 Winterbotham ZAV #I2H & #I3H 15744 

32605 Winterbotham ZAV #JlH & #J2H 15744 

32941 Winterbotham ZAV #KlH & #J3H* 15744 

32606 Winterbotham ZAV #K2H 15744 

25666 
Winterbotham ZAV #MlH 15744 

(33294) 

32607 Winterbotham ZAV #N2H & #N3H 15744 

32608 
Winterbotham ZAV #OlH, #02H, #03H & 

15744 
#OSH 

32609 Winterbotham ZAV #QlH & #Q2H 15744 

32610 Winterbotham ZAV #RlH 15744 
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Previous 
Permit or 

Previous Exception Type 
Authority 
End Date 

Admin . 3/11/2018 

Admin . 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin. 12/10/2017 

Admin . 12/5/2017 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin. 3/11/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin . 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin . 3/11/2018 

Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

Admin. 3/11/2018 

Admin. 12/6/2017 

Admin. 12/6/2017 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin. 3/11/2018 

Admin . 3/11/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin . 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin . 3/11/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Docket No. 01-0299832 3/11/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin . 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 

Admin. 4/12/2018 
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Previous 
Maximum 

Flare 
Volume 
(MCFD) 

200 

115 

150 

200 

300 

270 

75 

100 

65 

140 

100 

300 

111 

842 

139 

200 

200 

250 

160 

300 

200 

185 

110 

120 

100 

135 

175 

70 

124 

80 

190 

160 

65 

Casinghead Gas 
or Gas Well 

Gas 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

Casinghead 

* Currently 
Equipped with 

a Flare Stack 


